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Southern Voice on Post­MDGs 
Dhaka Expert Group Meeting 

Setting the Agenda 
11‐13 January 2013, Bangladesh 

 

Organised by  

Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD)  
 

List of Participants (in Alphabetical Order) 
 
Think Tank Initiative (TTI) Partners 
 
Mr Nadeem Ahmed  
Senior Economist  
Social Policy and Development Centre (SPDC), Pakistan 
E‐mail: nadeem@spdc.org.pk 
 
Dr Vaqar Ahmed  
Deputy Executive Director  
Sustainable Development Policy Institute (SDPI), Pakistan 
E‐mail: vaqar@sdpi.org 
 
Dr Martin Benavides 
Executive Director 
Group of Analysis for Development (GRADE), Peru 
E‐mail: mbenavides@grade.org.pe  
 
Dr Lankoande G Damien  
Research Coordinator 
Centre d’Etudes, de Documentation et de Recherche Economiques et Sociales (CEDRES), Burkina Faso 
E‐mail: gountieni@yahoo.fr 
 
Ms Karin Fernando  
Team Leader 
Poverty Impact Monitoring Programme 
Centre for Poverty Analysis (CEPA), Sri Lanka 
E‐mail: karin@cepa.lk 
 
Dr Khalida Ghaus 
Managing Director 
Social Policy and Development Centre (SPDC), Pakistan 
E‐mail: kghaus2001@yahoo.com 
 
Dr Ibrahima Hathie  
Director of Research  
Initiative Prospective Agricole et Rurale (IPAR), Senegal 
E‐mail: ihathie@yahoo.com 
 
Mr Muhammad Asif Iqbal  
Senior Principal Economist  
Social Policy and Development Centre (SPDC), Pakistan 
E‐mail: asifiqbal@spdc.org.pk  
 
Mr Samant Kakkar 
Special Assistant to DG, NCAER 
National Council of Applied Economic Research (NCAER), India 
E‐mail: sukakkar@ncaer.org  
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Dr Saman Kelegama  
Executive Director 
Institute of Policy Studies of Sri Lanka (IPS), Sri Lanka 
E‐mail: ed@ips.lk 
 
Mr Musambya Mutambala 
Assistant Research Fellow 
Science, Technology and Innovation Policy Research Organisation (STIPRO), Tanzania 
E‐mail: musambya@gmail.com   
 
Ms Andrea Ordonez 
Research Director 
Axis Equity and Social Opportunities (FARO Group), Ecuador 
E‐mail: aordonez@grupofaro.org  
 
Mr John Rwirahira 
Research Fellow  
Institute of Policy Analysis and Research (IPAR), Rwanda 
E‐mail: j.rwirahira@ipar‐rwanda.org 
 
Dr Shekhar Shah  
Director‐General  
National Council of Applied Economic Research (NCAER), India  
E‐mail: sshah@ncaer.org 
 
Mr Raghavan Suresh 
Director  
Public Affairs Centre (PAC), India 
E‐mail: director@pacindia.org  
 
Mr Tom Thomas 
Chief Executive Officer 
Praxis, India 
E‐mail: tomt@praxisindia.org  
 
Think Tank Initiative (TTI) Secretariat  
 
Dr Kaveri Gill 
Senior Program Officer 
Think Tank Initiative (TTI) 
Asia Regional Office, New Delhi 
E‐mail: kgill@idrc.ca  
 
Dr Hans Gutbrod  
Program Manager 
Think Tank Initiative (TTI) Secretariat, Ottawa 
E‐mail: hgutbrod@idrc.ca  
 
Independent Experts 

Professor David Hulme 
Director 
Brooks World Poverty Institute 
The University of Manchester, UK 
E‐mail: david.hulme@manchester.ac.uk  
 
Ms Paula Lucci 
Research Officer 
Overseas Development Institute (ODI), London 
E‐mail: p.lucci@odi.org.uk  
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United Nations 
 
Dr Richard Marshall 
Economist 
UNDP Bangladesh 
E‐mail: richard.marshall@undp.org  
 
Mr Neal Walker 
Resident Coordinator 
United Nations System in Bangladesh 
E‐mail: neal.walker@undp.org 
 
Experts from Bangladesh 
 
Ms Sarah Ali 
Honorary Consul of Peru in Bangladesh  
Managing Director, Bitopi Advertising Ltd and 
Spotlight Event Management Ltd 
 
Ms Rasheda K Choudhury 
Former Advisor (Minister) to the Caretaker Government and 
Executive Director, Campaign for Popular Education (CAMPE) 
E‐mail: rasheda@campebd.org  
 
Dr Mahabub Hossain 
Executive Director 
BRAC 
E‐mail: hossain.mahabub@brac.net  
 
Dr A B Mirza Azizul Islam 
Former Advisor (Minister) to the Caretaker Government 
E‐mail: maislam@bracuniversity.ac.bd  
 
Ms Ina F Islam 
Assistant Director 
International Centre for Climate Change and Development (ICCCAD) 
Independent University of Bangladesh (IUB) 
E‐mail: ifci2002@yahoo.com  
 
Md. Ashadul Islam 
Additional Secretary  
Wing‐4, United Nations (UN) 
Economic Relations Division (ERD) 
Ministry of Finance  
Government of Bangladesh 
E‐mail: addlsecy‐un@erd.gov.bd 
 
Dr Rizwanul Islam 
Former Special Advisor on Growth, Employment and Poverty Reduction 
ILO‐Geneva 
E‐mail: rizwanul.islam49@gmail.com  
 
Dr Farah Kabir 
Country Director 
ActionAid Bangladesh 
E‐mail: farah.kabir@actionaid.org 
 
Mr Faiyaz Murshid Kazi 
Director (UN) 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
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Government of Bangladesh 
E‐mail: faiyaz.murshid@mofa.gov.bd  
 
Mr Ahmed Swapan Mahmud 
Executive Director 
VOICE  
E‐mail: ahmed.swapan@gmail.com  
 
Mr Shuman Majumder 
Independent Consultant  
Environmental Analyst 
E‐mail: shumajum@hotmail.com 
 
Dr Mustafa K Mujeri 
Director General 
Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies (BIDS) 
E‐mail: dg_bids@bids.org.bd  
 
Dr Md Mozibur Rahman 
Chief Executive Officer 
Bangladesh Foreign Trade Institute (BFTI) 
E‐mail: bfti_dhaka@yahoo.com  
 
Mr Naimur Rahman 
Chief Operations Officer 
ANSA – South Asia Region  
Institute of Governance Studies  
BRAC University  
E‐mail: naimurr@yahoo.co.uk  
 
Dr Sultan Hafeez Rahman 
Former Director General 
South Asia Department 
Asian Development Bank (ADB), Manila 
E‐mail: hafeez.dhaka@gmail.com  
 
Mr Asgar Ali Sabri 
Director, Programme in Policy and Campaign (PPC) 
ActionAid Bangladesh 
E‐mail: asgar.ali@actionaid.org  
 
Development Partners in Bangladesh 
 
Ms Sarah Cooke 
Country Representative 
DFID Bangladesh 
E‐mail: s‐cooke@dfid.gov.uk  
 
H E Ms Heather Cruden 
High Commissioner 
Canadian High Commission 
E‐mail: heather.cruden@international.gc.ca  
 
Mr Christopher Khng 
First Secretary (Development) 
Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) 
Canadian High Commission 
E‐mail: christopher.khng@international.gc.ca  
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H E Mr William Hanna 
Ambassador and Head of Delegation 
European Union Delegation to Bangladesh 
E‐mail: Delegation‐Bangladesh@ec.europa.eu  
 
Ms Christa Räder 
Country Representative 
World Food Programme (WFP) 
E‐mail: CountryDirector.Dhaka@wfp.org  
 
H E Mr Pankaj Saran 
High Commissioner 
Indian High Commission 
E‐mail: hc@hcidhaka.org  
 
Mr Laurie Thompson 
Results Adviser 
DFID Bangladesh 
E‐mail: L‐Thompson@dfid.gov.uk  
 
H E Mr W A Sarath K Weragoda 
High Commissioner 
Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka 
 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD) 
 
Dr Debapriya Bhattacharya  
Distinguished Fellow 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Bangladesh 
E‐mail: debapriya.bh@gmail.com  
 
Professor Rounaq Jahan  
Distinguished Fellow 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Bangladesh 
E‐mail: rounaq44@gmail.com  
 
Dr Fahmida Khatun 
Research Director 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Bangladesh 
E‐mail: fahmida@cpd.org.bd  
 
Dr Khondaker Golam Moazzem 
Additional Director, Research 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Bangladesh 
E‐mail: moazzem@cpd.org.bd 
 
Professor Mustafizur Rahman  
Executive Director 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Bangladesh 
E‐mail: mustafiz@cpd.org.bd  
 
Professor Rehman Sobhan 
Chairman 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Bangladesh 
E‐mail: rsobhan@cpd.org.bd  
 
Ms Anisatul Fatema Yousuf 
Director, Dialogue and Communication 
Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Bangladesh 
E‐mail: fatema@cpd.org.bd 


